Academic Senate Council Agenda
Contra Costa College

Academic Senate President: Wayne Organ worgan@contracosta.edu Office: Lynette Kral Ikral@contracosta.edu
VP/FSCC Kenyetta Tribble ktribble@contracosta.edu ASU Rep: Luanna Waters asucccdisa@contracosta.edu
LA Rep: Irena Stefanova istefanova@contracosta.edu LA Rep: Bonnie Holt bholt@contracosta.edu
SS Rep: Alissa Scanlin ascanlin@contracosta.edu SS Rep: Suzanne Huey shuey@contracosta.edu
LAVA Rep: Beth Goehring bgoehring@contracosta.edu LAVA Co-Rep: Aminta Mickles amickles@contracosta.edu
NSAS Rep: Wendy Williams wwilliams@contracosta.edu LAVA Co-Rep: Lucile Beatty [beatty@contracosta.edu
NSAS Rep: Seti Sidharta ssidharta@contracosta.edu CTE Chair: Rick Ramos rramos@contracosta.edu

Student Services: Chris Tarp ctarp@contracosta.edu  Professional Development: Ellen Geringer egeringer@contracosta.edu

Monday, September 17, 2012 2:15 pm-3:55 pm Location: AA216
THE COMMUNITY IS WELCOME AND ENCOURAGED TO ATTEND

2:15-2:20| 1. |Call To Order with Introduction of Guests
2:20-2:25| 2. |Approval of today’s agenda and minutes of August 20 meeting.

ASC
Minutes082012. pdf

2:25-2:30 | 3. |Presentations from the Public/Senate Announcements
2:30-2:35| 4. Motion to Approve College Council Accreditation Timeline and Accreditation Process

T
AccredTimeline. pdf

2:35-2:45| 5. |Proposal for the Clarification and Reform of Committees at Contra Costa College (Wayne)

2:45-2:55| 6. |Draft C&I 4004 Course Prerequisites, Co-Requisites and Advisories on Recommended
Preparation (Wayne)

e
Lbe

4004 Prerequisites
and Corequisites. pdf

2:55-3:05| 7. |B2001.2 INSTRUCTOR ABSENCE Proposed Changes (Wendy)

B2001.2
InstrAbs. pdf

3:05-3:15| 8. |Cross-over Courses The Academic Senate Council will review the policy to clarify issues in
which disciplines develop courses with overlapping content.

e
Lbe

Policy on Course
Content Boundaries.

3:15-3:25| 9. [Shared Governance Discussion (Wendy)
e Workgroup for Budget Augmentation Process
e Box 2A rubric and Process for Prioritization process/timeline proposal

AssessRubric.pdf  PrioritizationProcess.
pdf

e Establishment of process for evaluating how well the SLO assessments are done.

EvalSLOAssessResult
s.pdf
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3:25-3:30
3:30-3:35
3:35-3:40
3:40-3:45
3:45-3:55
3:55

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Proposed Changes in the College Mission Statement Update (\Wayne)
SLOA Department Reporting Form Update (Wendy)

CurricuNet Update (Kenyetta)

Senate President/College Committee Reports

Open Discussion

Adjournment — Next meeting will be held October 1.



